

LISTED ON 23.09.2013

COURT NO.13

ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20705 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Madhya Pradesh & Anr. ...PETITIONERS  
-VERSUS-  
Indra Rani Sisodiya & Ors. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2013 with an Office Report dated 31.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks time to file additional documents which are on record before the High Court."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners has designated as Senior Advocate. Hence, has not filed additional documents which are on record before the High Court.

Service of show cause notice is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-