

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20705/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in SA No.1302/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA RANI SISODIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Krishna Tankha, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, case is adjourned for a week.

Post the matter on 2nd December, 2013.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER