

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4653/2014

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRA RANI SISODIYA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 116029/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 116028/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 116028/2021 is an application for intervention in  
C.A. No. 4653/2014.

None appears for the applicant. Mr. Dhruv Tamta, learned  
counsel for the respondents is present.

In the interest of justice, one for opportunity is granted.  
List this application after four weeks hence.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)