

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4653/2014

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRA RANI SISODIYA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.116029/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No.116028/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 22-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR [Not Present]
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Bhatnagar, Adv. [Not Present]

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR [Not Present]

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.116028 and 116029 of 2021

No representation for the applicant in I.A. Nos.116028 and 116029 of 2021.

Office Report dated 12.09.2023 reflects that when the aforestated I.A.s were listed before the learned Judge-in-Chamber on 21.08.2023, Mr. Dhruv Tamta, learned counsel, appearing for the contesting respondents in the main appeal, stated that the applicant in these I.As. is no more. That is perhaps the reason why there is no representation even today.

In consequence, I.A. Nos.116028 and 116029 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).4653/2014

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRA RANI SISODIYA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.116029/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA
No.116028/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 22-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR [Not Present]
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.[Not Present]
Mr. Shalinder Bhatnagar, Adv. [Not Present]

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR [Not Present]UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. Nos.116028 and 116029 of 2021No representation for the applicant in I.A. Nos.116028
and 116029 of 2021.Office Report dated 12.09.2023 reflects that when the
aforestated I.A.s were listed before the learned Judge-in-
Chamber on 21.08.2023, Mr. Dhruv Tamta, learned counsel,
appearing for the contesting respondents in the main
appeal, stated that the applicant in these I.As. is no
more. That is perhaps the reason why there is no
representation even today.In consequence, I.A. Nos.116028 and 116029 shall stand
dismissed for non-prosecution.(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)