

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.16

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4653/2014

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRA RANI SISODIYA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 134398/2025- CONDONATION OF DELAY;
I.A. No. 199609/2024- SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT;
I.A. No. 199608/2024- SUBSTITUTION

Date : 06-10-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 134398/2025, I.A. No. 199609/2024 & I.A. No. 199608/2024

Delay in filing the application seeking setting aside of abatement is condoned and consequently, abatement is set aside.

These applications have been filed seeking substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos. 4 & 6.

For the reasons stated in the application (I.A. No. 199608/2024), prayer to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased

respondent Nos. 4 & 6 is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER